
WHSCL - Trek Festival Team Results

PointsPlace Team / Racer PlaceGenderDivision

Division 1

1 Cambridge HS 3749.00
490.02 *Emory Hutchens MSophomore Boys D1
488.07 *Drew Haas MJunior Varsity Boys D1
481.03 *Jonathan Jones MFreshman Boys D1
472.04 *Eric Haas MFreshman Boys D1
464.05 *Abby Gowan FFreshman Girls
464.05 *Chris Karlovich MFreshman Boys D1
454.012 *Matt Andersen MJunior Varsity Boys D1
436.015 *Ashley Pernsteiner FJunior Varsity Girls
390.016Samuel Settersten MFreshman Boys D1

2 Shorewood Greyhounds 3581.00
540.01 *Eli Keyes MJunior Varsity Boys D1
530.02 *Clayton Rodriguez Gould MJunior Varsity Boys D1
521.03 *Liam Smith MJunior Varsity Boys D1
504.05 *Janneke Bannink FJunior Varsity Girls
500.01 *Zane Bannink MFreshman Boys D1
496.06 *Charlie De Vogel MJunior Varsity Boys D1
490.02 *Isak Keyes MFreshman Boys D1
481.08David Deshpande MJunior Varsity Boys D1
474.09Jack Hietpas MJunior Varsity Boys D1
441.08Mark Ruzicka MFreshman Boys D1
436.015Scott Rothrock MJunior Varsity Boys D1
427.010David Litton MFreshman Boys D1
420.011Sean Miller MFreshman Boys D1
414.012Louis Loduha MFreshman Boys D1
408.013Devin Powers MFreshman Boys D1
396.015Sylas Littrell MFreshman Boys D1
385.017Aidan Conroy MFreshman Boys D1

3 Marshfield 3240.00
523.07 *Adam Maki MVarsity Boys
481.03 *Hoyt Hall MSophomore Boys D1
464.05 *Ben Lawyer MSophomore Boys D1
448.07 *Michaela Lawyer FSophomore Girls
448.07 *Mason Gustafson MFreshman Boys D1
442.014 *Ben Baur MJunior Varsity Boys D1
434.09 *Lucas Hoheisel MSophomore Boys D1

4 Lake Mills HS 3201.00
531.06 *Daxton Mock MVarsity Boys
502.010 *Noah Hertel MVarsity Boys
467.010 *Logan Nelson MJunior Varsity Boys D1
434.09 *Annie Purisch FFreshman Girls
434.09 *Quentin Saylor MFreshman Boys D1
425.017 *Nicholas Sapp MJunior Varsity Boys D1
408.013 *Madeline Patton FFreshman Girls
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5 Madison West HS 2904.00
512.04 *Eli Gore MJunior Varsity Boys D1
504.05 *Arlen Slaymaker MJunior Varsity Boys D1
500.01 *Karl Herring MSophomore Boys D1
472.04 *Jack Tobin MSophomore Boys D1
460.011 *Max Dorr MJunior Varsity Boys D1
456.06 *Jake Statz MSophomore Boys D1
456.06Noah Schoephoester MFreshman Boys D1
448.07Jake Brozyna MSophomore Boys D1
448.013Lukas Imboden MJunior Varsity Boys D1
441.08Grant Tucker MSophomore Boys D1
430.016Jack Adams MJunior Varsity Boys D1
420.018Quinn Buckner MJunior Varsity Boys D1
402.014Blair Atwood MFreshman Boys D1
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1 Westosha  Comp 2001.00
539.05 *Mason French MVarsity Boys
500.01 *Kylie Welker FFreshman Girls
481.08 *Alexis Brooks FJunior Varsity Girls
481.03 *Sam Paupore MFreshman Boys D2
441.08Kody Molitor MFreshman Boys D2
380.018Nino Breeden MSophomore Boys D2
344.026Devin Massie MSophomore Boys D2

2 Wausau East 1982.00
531.06 *Lorissa Thorpe FVarsity Girls
523.07 *Bergen Anderson FVarsity Girls
474.09 *Victor Anderson MJunior Varsity Boys D2
454.012 *Porter Thorpe MJunior Varsity Boys D2

3 Wausau Composite 1946.00
575.01 *Hanna Mork FVarsity Girls
565.02 *Lauren Lackman FVarsity Girls
436.015 *Connor Luedke MJunior Varsity Boys D2
370.020 *Alexander Gosse MFreshman Boys D2
356.023Kaden Schiefelbein MSophomore Boys D2
327.049Collin Neuser MJunior Varsity Boys D2
298.042Austin Nest MFreshman Boys D2

4 SPASH 1926.00
540.01 *Ally Jordens FJunior Varsity Girls
496.06 *Natalie Emerson FJunior Varsity Girls
448.013 *Aedan Jaeger MJunior Varsity Boys D2
442.014 *Abbey Dahlseng FJunior Varsity Girls
442.014Noah Jaeger MJunior Varsity Boys D2
415.019Aj Flieger MJunior Varsity Boys D2
396.015Cade Larson MFreshman Boys D2
392.024Reid Larson MJunior Varsity Boys D2
280.056Nathan Strasman MFreshman Boys D2

5 Mukwanago HS 1894.00
530.02 *Leah Fletcher FJunior Varsity Girls
460.011 *Ian Tweedie MJunior Varsity Boys D2
456.06 *Megan Seiler FFreshman Girls
448.07 *Lexi Jorgensen FFreshman Girls
420.018Clayton Prucha MJunior Varsity Boys D2
369.030Alex Seiler MJunior Varsity Boys D2
348.025Shane Smith MSophomore Boys D2
338.042Jack Harris MJunior Varsity Boys D2
320.033Brody Smith MFreshman Boys D2
290.046Dakota Wiltsey MFreshman Boys D2

6 La Crosse Composite 1849.00
521.03 *Brooklyn Waldner FJunior Varsity Girls
472.04 *Edward Hale MFreshman Boys D2
456.06 *Avery Luebke FSophomore Girls
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400.022 *Dylan Waldner MJunior Varsity Boys D2
354.035Nate Speckeen MJunior Varsity Boys D2
336.028Parker Lorentz MFreshman Boys D2
332.029Seth Herrmann MFreshman Boys D2
329.047Alex Cosby MJunior Varsity Boys D2

7 Marquette HS 1839.00
512.04 *Erin Vanderschaaf FJunior Varsity Girls
481.03 *Jacey Johnson FSophomore Girls
456.06 *Louis Hindman MSophomore Boys D2
390.016 *Wyatt Clement MSophomore Boys D2
380.027Charlie Ruuska MJunior Varsity Boys D2
329.030Max Barrett MFreshman Boys D2

8 Portage County Comp 1775.00
516.08 *Makayla Niggemann FVarsity Girls
464.05 *Josalin Kumm FSophomore Girls
430.016 *Jennifer Kubowski FJunior Varsity Girls
365.021 *Eric Blaszczak MFreshman Boys D2

9 Rhinelander HS 1669.00
474.09 *Alexis Pyrchalla FJunior Varsity Girls
467.010 *Emma Hjelle FJunior Varsity Girls
388.025 *Frederick Wisner MJunior Varsity Boys D2
340.041 *Hunter Bachmann MJunior Varsity Boys D2
332.045Garrett Bachmann MJunior Varsity Boys D2

10 Menomonee Falls HS 1664.00
460.011 *Mackenzie Schmidt FJunior Varsity Girls
454.012 *Lindsay Bons FJunior Varsity Girls
384.026 *Jack Strosahl MJunior Varsity Boys D2
366.031 *Logan Hipps MJunior Varsity Boys D2
320.033Jazzton Dubinsky MSophomore Boys D2
317.034Adley Smith MSophomore Boys D2
294.044Vann Kempf MFreshman Boys D2

11 Sauk Prairie Comp 1620.00
472.04 *Antonia Gengler FFreshman Girls
467.010 *Anil Jergens MJunior Varsity Boys D2
385.017 *Ethan Wright MSophomore Boys D2
296.043 *Braeden Weix MFreshman Boys D2

12 Sauk Prairie HS 1577.00
490.02 *Kylie Krayer FFreshman Girls
414.012 *Alex Kinnamon MSophomore Boys D2
356.023 *Phillip Geiselman MFreshman Boys D2
317.034 *Luke Larson MFreshman Boys D2

13 Cedarburg MTB Team 1575.00
575.01 *Hunter Babcock MVarsity Boys
504.05 *Roman Poss MJunior Varsity Boys D2
496.06 *Evan Gregory MJunior Varsity Boys D2
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488.07Patrick Knox MJunior Varsity Boys D2
414.012Breck Golden MFreshman Boys D2
351.036Kyle Langreck MJunior Varsity Boys D2
332.029Ben Pepke MSophomore Boys D2
304.039Matthew Thomas MFreshman Boys D2

14 Sun Prairie HS 1450.00
530.02 *Max Bailey MJunior Varsity Boys D2
500.01 *Joshua Caron MFreshman Boys D2
420.011 *Owen Roltgen MFreshman Boys D2
352.024Reece Rimrodt MFreshman Boys D2
344.039Scott Fish MJunior Varsity Boys D2
334.044Nick Koprowski MJunior Varsity Boys D2
289.047Garrett Frank MFreshman Boys D2

15 Bay Port HS 1440.00
565.02 *Aidan Lemorande MVarsity Boys
448.07 *Ben Komoroske MSophomore Boys D2
427.010 *Kaleb Moore MSophomore Boys D2

16 Fall Creek Comp 1398.00
490.02 *Malachi Berry MSophomore Boys D2
481.03 *Sam Somerville MSophomore Boys D2
427.010 *Isaiah Berry MFreshman Boys D2
390.016Matthew Mosher MFreshman Boys D2
385.017Scout Stokes MFreshman Boys D2
348.025Riley Mullen MFreshman Boys D2
282.054Drew Mayo MFreshman Boys D2

17 La Crosse Logan HS 1391.00
516.08 *Seth Petersen MVarsity Boys
512.04 *Eric Sagen MJunior Varsity Boys D2
363.032 *Josh Perry MJunior Varsity Boys D2
360.033Caden Boge MJunior Varsity Boys D2
357.034George Burns MJunior Varsity Boys D2

18 Washington Cty Comp 1364.00
521.03 *Hunter Schmitt MJunior Varsity Boys D2
441.08 *Ethan Janssen MSophomore Boys D2
402.014 *Skyler Schmitt MFreshman Boys D2

19 MKE/Northshore Comp 1363.00
481.08 *Nolan Giles-Pufahl MJunior Varsity Boys D2
448.07 *Auguste Raasch MFreshman Boys D2
434.09 *Zigmund Raasch MSophomore Boys D2
408.013Oliver Grasse MFreshman Boys D2
380.018Henry Olson MFreshman Boys D2

20 Rice Lake HS 1338.00
540.01 *Pavel Nelson MJunior Varsity Boys D2
490.02 *Bennett Gargulak MFreshman Boys D2
308.037 *Sean Hodkiewicz MFreshman Boys D2
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21 HSA of Wksh Cty Comp 1330.00
547.04 *Elijah Johnson MVarsity Boys
408.013 *Cole Hagen MSophomore Boys D2
375.019 *Ean Benson MFreshman Boys D2
365.021Cole Shanks MSophomore Boys D2
279.057Matthew Peppel MFreshman Boys D2

22 Janesville 1291.00
456.06 *Drexler Pearson MFreshman Boys D2
430.016 *Zack Keating MJunior Varsity Boys D2
405.021 *William Neupert MJunior Varsity Boys D2
340.027Jack Neupert MFreshman Boys D2
336.028Lance Dalton MSophomore Boys D2
288.048Landon Sherman MFreshman Boys D2

23 MKE MTB Composite 1288.00
448.013 *Diana Flores FJunior Varsity Girls
286.050 *Colton Hogrefe MFreshman Boys D2
278.058 *Elijah Wick MFreshman Boys D2
276.060 *Jaydyn Wilkerson MFreshman Boys D2
275.061Marquis Brisco MFreshman Boys D2

24 Westosha Comp IL 1249.00
481.03 *Paula Urban FFreshman Girls
420.011 *Kevin Urban MSophomore Boys D2
348.037 *Mason Kaupplia MJunior Varsity Boys D2

25 Green Bay Composite 1225.00
441.08 *Kilyn Brabant FFreshman Girls
414.012 *Aryana Knudson FFreshman Girls
370.020 *Cayden Nimmer MSophomore Boys D2

26 Cam-Rock Comp 1210.00
547.04 *Mckenna Dwyer FVarsity Girls
340.027 *Reid Watson MSophomore Boys D2
323.032 *Sam Ibeling MFreshman Boys D2

27 Blackhawk Composite 1195.00
427.010 *Melia Zeaman FFreshman Girls
396.015 *Ethan Cramer MSophomore Boys D2
372.029 *Matt Statz MJunior Varsity Boys D2

28 Rice Lake Composite 1142.00
464.05 *Ethan Komp MFreshman Boys D2
352.024 *Remington Ladd MSophomore Boys D2
326.031 *Noah Savas MFreshman Boys D2

29 Lake Ctry Composite 1129.00
425.017 *Trevor Flinton MJunior Varsity Boys D2
360.022 *Lucas Lirette MFreshman Boys D2
344.026 *Jamison Olson MFreshman Boys D2
277.059Odin Johnson MFreshman Boys D2
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30 LaCrosse Central HS 1100.00
472.04 *Ava Shively FSophomore Girls
328.048 *Tyler Oleson MJunior Varsity Boys D2
300.041 *Landon Manock MFreshman Boys D2

31 Verona High School 1065.00
376.028 *Bergen Frank-Loron MJunior Varsity Boys D2
375.019 *Kobe McElroy MSophomore Boys D2
314.035 *Ben Willkom MFreshman Boys D2
285.051Ryan Owens MFreshman Boys D2

32 Fox Valley Composite 1031.00
360.022 *Jake Averkamp MSophomore Boys D2
342.040 *Daniel Mahan MJunior Varsity Boys D2
329.030 *Mack Fritz MSophomore Boys D2
326.031Frank Snyder MSophomore Boys D2
311.036Dylan Romzek MFreshman Boys D2
306.038Carson Lisowe MFreshman Boys D2
287.049David Mahan MFreshman Boys D2

33 Hayward Comp 1028.00
556.03 *Gavin Abric MVarsity Boys
472.04 *Connor Abric MSophomore Boys D2

34 Wildlands Riders 988.00
402.014 *Kaden Degenhardt MSophomore Boys D2
302.040 *Tristan Erdman MFreshman Boys D2
284.052 *Carter Ellis MFreshman Boys D2
281.055Michael Clark MFreshman Boys D2

35 Bruce Guadalupe Comp 889.00
314.035 *Connor Redding MSophomore Boys D2
292.045 *Carlos Urgel De La Torre MFreshman Boys D2
283.053 *Alan Angulo MFreshman Boys D2

36 Pewaukee MTB 780.00
434.09 *Noah Martin MFreshman Boys D2
346.038 *Nathan Warner MJunior Varsity Boys D2

37 Sun Prairie Cards 719.00
396.023 *Tanner Johnson MJunior Varsity Boys D2
323.032 *Martin Panofsky MSophomore Boys D2

38 West Bend West HS 666.00
336.043 *Sam Carlson MJunior Varsity Boys D2
330.046 *Thomas Spangenberg MJunior Varsity Boys D2

39 Ozaukee Composite 539.00
539.05 *Emma Osborne FVarsity Girls

40 Rhinelander NW Comp 500.00
500.01 *Johanna Marie Craig FSophomore Girls
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41 South Eau Claire 490.00
490.02 *Madelyn Anderson FSophomore Girls

42 906 Adventure Comp 464.00
464.05 *Caden Holm MSophomore Boys D2

43 Machickanee  Comp 410.00
410.020 *Camden Jackson MJunior Varsity Boys D2
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